## **General Liability Waiver**



In consideration of my and/or my child's participation in the Dairyland Sports Corporation ("Dairyland Sports") programming, I, the undersigned, for myself, and/or my child, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby waive and release any and all claims for damages, personal injury or death, or loss of property I and/or my child may have or that may subsequently accrue to me, my child, or to our heirs, executors, administrators or assigns. Further, I the undersigned, and/or my child discharge and release in advance Dairyland Sports, Move United, program or event sponsors, organizers, promoters, volunteers, and other appropriate committees/boards, representatives, successors and assigns from any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with mine and/or my child's participation in Dairyland Sports programming, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities mentioned above.

I and/or my child voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage, injury, or death that may be sustained while participating in Dairyland Sports programming. I and/or my child attest and verify that I am physically fit to participate in physical activity and sport, and acknowledge that I am aware of the inherent risks in participating in any physical activity and sport. In case of illness or accident, I grant permission for medical treatment to be administered by on-site medical staff as designated by Dairyland Sports. I and/or my child understand and agree that medical or other services rendered to me and/or my child by, or at the instance of, any of the persons or entities mentioned above is not an admission of liability to provide or continue to provide any such services and is not a waiver by any of the persons or entities mentioned above of any right hereunder.

I and/or my child further understand that serious accidents occasionally occur during physical activity and sport, and participants in such events occasionally sustain personal injury and/or property damages as consequences thereof. Knowing of such inherent risks, I and/or my child nevertheless hereby agree to assume those risks and to release all of the persons and entities mentioned above, who through negligence, carelessness or otherwise, might be liable to me and/or my child. I agree to accept and abide by the rules and regulations set forth by Dairyland Sports, and to obey the directions of the designated officials for my own safety and the safety of others.

Signature of Participant	
Printed Name of Participant:	Date:
**************	***************
have read and I understand this document. I understand	en (18) years old, the following section must be completed: If and agree that it is binding on me, my child (named above), our ge that I am eighteen (18) years old or more and that I am the paren
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date:
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian:	